	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office			
Form PTO-1618A 11 - 05 -				
MS 3 1 2003				
02 3 / 2013 P	T			
TO: The Commissioner of Tatents and Trademarks: Please	record the attacked original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Conveyance Type			
New New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name 12/22/2001			
Corrective Document	Other			
Reel # Frame #				
Conveying Party  Mark if add	itional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date			
	Month Day Year			
Name PHILLIPS MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC	10/29/2003			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limit	ed Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MAI	RYLAND			
[				
	ional names of receiving parties attached			
Name PHILLIPS HEALTH, LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 7811 MONTROSE ROAD				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) POTOMAC	MARYLAND 20854			
City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership Limite	ed Partnership  If document to be recorded is an			
Corporation Association	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative			
x Other LIMITED LIABILITY CORPORATION	should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization MAN	RYLAND			
4/2003 ECOOPER 00000369 1252878 FQR OFFICE USE ONLY				
C:852i				
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231				

TRADEMARK REEL: 002856 FRAME: 0651

Form PTO-1518B		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office					
	Page 2	TRADEMARK					
Domestic Representative Name and Address							
	Enter for the first Receivin	g Party Only.					
Name							
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
Correspondent	Name and Address	- (52 5200					
	Area Code and Telephone Number 203	2-672-5300					
Name	Norm J. Rich, Esq. (Client/Matter No.: 080277/0105/0104/0111/	0116/0127/0128)					
Address (line 1)	Foley & Lardner						
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.						
Address (line 3)	Suite 500						
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 20007						
	nter the total number of pages of the Recordation Cover Sheet, cluding any attachments.	# 3					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property)  Trademark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)							
	1252878	2127412					
	2665185	2011168					
	2408587	1873837					
Number of Properties							
rumber of Frog	Enter the total number of properties involved.	#					
Fee Amount Method of Payr Deposit Account		\$ 165.00					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: 190741 #							
	Authorization to Charge additional fees:	Yes No X					
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
Geoff McNu Name of Perso		October 31, 2003 Date Signed					

TRADEMARK REEL: 002856 FRAME: 0652

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, on or about December 22, 2001, Phillips Management Group, LLC, a Maryland limited liability corporation of the city of Potomac, State of Maryland, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), then being the owner of the following trademarks and registrations, or applications for registration, thereof in the United States:

Mark/Domain Name	Filing Date	Ser. No.	Reg. No.	Issue Date
CARDIAC ALERT	11/19/80	73286595	1,252,878	10/04/1983
THE LARK LETTER	06/13/00	76069384	2,665,185	12/24/2002
FEELING ALIVE	12/13/99	75869306	2,408,587	11/28/2000
HEALTH & HEALING	01/23/97	75241374	2,127,412	01/06/1998
HEARTSENSE	06/02/95	74683794	2,011,168	10/22/1996
ALTERNATIVES	02/07/94	74487512	1,873,837	01/17/1995

assigned in fact said marks, applications and registrations, and any corresponding domain names, together with that part of the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by said marks, applications and registrations to PHILLIPS HEALTH, LLC, a Maryland limited liability corporation with offices at 7811 Montrose Road, Potomac, Maryland 20854, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), but without having executed a formal United States mark assignment document; and

WHEREAS, said Assignee now desires such formal United States assignment in order to record the same in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby confirms the aforesaid assignment and does hereby assign, nunc pro tunc, as of December 22, 2001, and/or as of anytime prior to the present when such assignment was in fact equitably effected, to the aforesaid Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, applications and registrations, and any corresponding domain names, and that part of the good will of the business connected with and symbolized by the said marks, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said marks or injury to the said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's, own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed by an authorized representative of Assignor this <u>19th</u> day of <u>Nototion</u>, 2003.

Signatur

Name: LAURIE B. TAWNEY

Title: TREASURER

C:\Documents and Settings\Itawney\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\Content.IE5\TELG94RG\Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment (FINAL 102403).doc

**RECORDED: 10/31/2003** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002856 FRAME: 0653